TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Romane Incorporated		02/14/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hub Distributing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2501 Guasti Road	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78429028	BIKINI EYE CANDY
Serial Number:	78429033	BIKINI SUMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-661-1400

Email: vtgiordano@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: V.T. Giordano

Address Line 1:von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et alAddress Line 2:60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V.T. Giordano
Signature:	/V.T. Giordano/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0814

900042332

Date:	02/16/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hubass1#page1.tif source=Hubass2#page1.tif source=Hubass3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0815 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ROMANE INCORPORATED, a corporation of Illinois,

located and doing business at 590 Supreme Drive, Bensenville, Illinois 60106,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of rights in the trademarks BIKINI EYE CANDY,

BIKINI EYE KANDY, and BIKINI SUMMER, the latter two marks used in connection

with cologne and body sprays; and is the owner of pending applications to register the

BIKINI EYE CANDY and BIKINI SUMMER marks in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter, collectively, "Assigned

Marks and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, HUB DISTRIBUTING, INC., a corporation of Delaware,

located and doing business at 2501 Guasti Road, Ontario, California 91761, (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Marks and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all

of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Marks and Applications,

together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0816

said Assigned Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Assigned Marks or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this

day of February 14th, 2006.

ROMANE INCORPORATED

By

Name:

1. Manville Henry

CED

Bensenville, Illinois

TRADEMARK _: 003248 FRAME: 0817

SCHEDULE A

Application

Trademark

Serial No.

Bikini Eye Candy

78/429,028

78/429,033

Bikini Summer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 02/16/2006